SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (Amendment No. 6)*

LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

(Name of Issuer)

Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock: 531229409 Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock: 531229508 Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock: 531229870 Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock: 531229862

(CUSIP Numbers)

John C. Malone c/o Liberty Media Corporation 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112 (720) 875-5400

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

July 18, 2023

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box."

. Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. \$ 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No.	531229409 (LSXMA) 531229508 (LSXMB)
_	531229870 (FWONA)
	531229862 (FWONB)
1	Names of Reporting Persons John C. Malone
2	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions)
	(a) " (b) "
3	SEC Use Only
4	Source of Funds (see insp
	
	¬
	-
	

- (1) Includes 101,778 shares of Liberty Media Corporation's (the "Issuer") Series A Liberty SiriusXM common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock"), 286,086 shares of the Issuer's Series B Liberty SiriusXM common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock"), 25,444 shares of the Issuer's Series A Liberty Formula One common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock"), and 57,641 shares of the Issuer's Series B Liberty Formula One common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock"), held in a revocable trust (the "LM Revocable Trust") with respect to which John C. Malone ("Mr. Malone") and Mr. Malone's wife, Mrs. Leslie Malone ("Mrs. Malone"), are trustees. Mrs. Malone has the right to revoke such trust at any time. Mr. Malone disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by the LM Revocable Trust.
- (2) Does not include shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock or Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock issuable upon conversion of shares of Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock, respectively, beneficially owned by Mr. Malone; however, if such shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, and Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock were included, Mr. Malone would have beneficial ownership of (a) 10,420,026 shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and Mr. Malone's beneficial ownership of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock would be 9.7% of the total outstanding shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, subject to the relevant footnotes set forth herein and (b) 2,605,004 shares of Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock and Mr. Malone's beneficial ownership of Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock, subject to the relevant footnotes set forth herein.
- (3) Includes 250,000 shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and 62,500 shares of Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock held by the Malone Family Land Preservation Foundation, as to which shares Mr. Malone disclaims beneficial ownership.
- (4) Includes 379,553 shares of Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and 122,649 shares of Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock held by a trust with respect to which Mr. Malone is the sole trustee and, with his wife, retains a unitrust interest in the trust.
- (5) Includes 612,907 shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, 8,681,015 shares of Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, 153,226 shares of Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock and 2,156,373 shares of Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock held in a revocable trust (the "JM Revocable Trust") with respect to which Mr. Malone is trustee. Mr. Malone has the right to revoke such trust at any time.
- (6) The Exchange Agreement (as defined and described in Item 6 of Amendment No. 4 (as defined below)) contains certain provisions relating to the transfer of the Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock beneficially owned by Mr. Malone.
- (7) Includes 108,687 shares of Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock and 27,171 shares of Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock held by two trusts (the "<u>Trusts</u>") which are managed by an independent trustee and of which the beneficiaries are Mr. Malone's adult children. Mr. Malone has no pecuniary interest in the Trusts, but he retains the right to substitute assets held by the Trusts. Mr. Malone disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by the Trusts.
- (8) Calculated based upon the 98,093,816 shares of Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, 9,802,232 shares of Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, 23,973,877 shares of Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock and 2,445,666 shares of Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock, in each case, outstanding as of April 30, 2023, as reported by the Issuer in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 5, 2023, and after accordant prices by the Series he shares te Issuer of the Series he shares te Issuer of the Series he shares te Issuer of the Series he shares the Issuer of the

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A (Amendment No. 6)*

Statement of JOHN C. MALONE Pursuant to Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 in respect of LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

This Amendment No. 6 to Schedule 13D (this "Amendment," and together with the Schedule 13D (as defined below), the "Statement") amends the statement on Schedule 13D originally filed by John C. Malone ("Mr. Malone" or the "

Item 4.	Purpose of

(e) Mr. Malone ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of each of the Series A Liberty Braves Common Stock and the Series B Liberty Braves Common Stock on July 18, 2023.				
Item 6.	Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.			
	Item 6 of			

(d) Not Applicable.